occurred on the dates indicated and they do not purport to project KAR Holdings� results of operations for any future period.

The March 31, 2007 unaudited pro forma condensed combined results of operations should be read in conjunction with the information
contained in the financial statements and related notes thereto, appearing elsewhere in this Form 10-Q. The pro forma adjustments inherent in
the segment results presented below include: pro forma interest expense resulting from the new capital structure; pro forma depreciation and
amortization expense resulting from the new basis of property and equipment and intangible assets; and adjustments to selling, general and
administrative expenses for the annual sponsor advisory fees. In addition, certain human resources and information technology costs that
ADESA had historically allocated to its segments and certain professional fees historically recorded at the segments were reclassified to the
holding company for all periods presented. Transaction expenses, representing legal and professional fees, were also removed from 2007
operating results.

Overview of Results of KAR Holdings for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008 and Pro Forma Results for the Three Months Ended
March 31, 2007

Three Months Ended
March 31,

(In millions) 2008
2007

(Pro Forma)
Revenues
ADESA Auction Services $ 285.1 $ 235.9
IAAI Salvage Services 142.1 122.8
AFC 34.9 37.7

Total revenues 462.1 396.4
Cost of services* 265.6 214.2

Gross profit* 196.5 182.2
Selling, general and administrative 95.9 85.3
Depreciation and amortization 47.3 47.3

Operating profit 53.3 49.6
Interest expense 57.6 57.6
Other (income) expense 2.6 (1.4)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes (6.9) (6.6)
Income taxes (3.7) (2.8)

Income (loss) from continuing operations ($ 3.2) ($ 3.8)

* Exclusive of depreciation and amortization

Edgar Filing: KAR Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 64

For the three months ended March 31, 2008, the Company had revenue of $462.1 million compared with revenue of $396.4 million for the three
months ended March 31, 2007, an increase of 17%.

44

Edgar Filing: KAR Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

ADESA Auctions Results

Three Months Ended
March 31,

(In millions) 2008
2007

(Pro Forma)
ADESA Auction Services revenue $ 285.1 $ 235.9
Cost of services* 165.7 127.0

Gross profit* 119.4 108.9
Selling, general and administrative 57.7 47.3